

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2029

Page 1, line 2, remove "refugee" and remove the semicolon

Page 1, line 3, remove "and to provide an appropriation for level I and II students"

Page 1, line 7, remove "**refugee**"

Page 1, line 9, remove the colon

Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 1, line 12, replace "b. Has" with "has"

Page 1, line 22, replace "**APPROPRIATION.** There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in" with "**PAYMENTS FOR STUDENTS HAVING LIMITED ENGLISH LANGUAGE SKILLS.** For"

Page 1, remove line 23

Page 1, line 24, remove "much of the sum as may be necessary, to the superintendent of public instruction for"

Page 2, line 1, remove "refugee"

Page 2, line 2, after "1999" insert ", the superintendent of public instruction shall use up to \$300,000 of any moneys appropriated in House Bill No. 1013, as approved by the fifty-fifth legislative assembly, for equity payments to school districts"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 201 - PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

SENATE - This amendment requires the Superintendent of Public Instruction to distribute payments to school districts with students having limited English language skills and to use up to \$300,000 of any moneys appropriated in House Bill No. 1013 for equity payments to school districts for the purpose of making payments to districts for students having limited English language skills.